(432) Grandparenthood Meanings Scale: Loss in Absence Scale of recipients in the Community
	
	This section will use some sentences to describe views of recipients in the community on the role of grandparents in the family, as well as some sentences that describe their relationship with their grandchildren. Please choose how much they agree or disagree with the above descriptions based on their feelings. When answering questions about grandchildren, only need to think of one grandchild.
	Strongly Disagree
	Disagree
	Slightly Disagree
	Slightly Agree
	Agree
	Strongly Agree

	1.
	They think they would not be able to complete some missions in their life if they have never been a grandparent.
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	2.
	Their life would not have any liveliness if they don’t have a grandchild.
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	3.
	They feel that their life would have lacked something they have never been a grandparent.
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	4.
	They would become lonelier if they have never been a grandparent.
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	5.
	Life is boring and tasteless for an elderly person who does not have any grandchild. 
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6




